TOOL NEWS
Solid Carbide Drills for Centering and Chamfering
B223B
Series
Expansion
2019.12 Update
Leading Drill Series
Sharpness and Excellent Fracture

DCON=3
	 0
─	0.010
	 0
─	0.012
	 0
─	0.015
	 0
─	0.018
DC SIG
D
P1
02
0
LU LCF OAL LF PL KAPR DCON
3 60° a DLE0300S030P060 2.0 9 45 42.9 2.1 60° 3
4 60° a DLE0400S040P060 2.7 12 50 47.2 2.8 60° 4
5 60° a DLE0500S050P060 3.4 14 60 56.5 3.5 60° 5
6 60° a DLE0600S060P060 4.0 15 66 61.8 4.2 60° 6
7 60° a DLE0700S070P060 4.7 18 74 69.1 4.9 60° 7
8 60° a DLE0800S080P060 5.4 20 74 68.4 5.6 60° 8
10 60° a DLE1000S100P060 6.8 24 84 77.0 7.0 60° 10
12 60° a DLE1200S120P060 8.1 28 95 86.6 8.4 60° 12
3 90° a DLE0300S030P090 1.2 9 45 43.7 1.3 45° 3
4 90° a DLE0400S040P090 1.6 12 50 48.3 1.7 45° 4
5 90° a DLE0500S050P090 2.0 14 60 57.9 2.1 45° 5
6 90° a DLE0600S060P090 2.4 15 66 63.4 2.6 45° 6
7 90° a DLE0700S070P090 2.8 18 74 71.0 3.0 45° 7
8 90° a DLE0800S080P090 3.2 20 74 70.6 3.4 45° 8
10 90° a DLE1000S100P090 4.1 24 84 79.7 4.3 45° 10
12 90° a DLE1200S120P090 4.9 28 95 89.9 5.1 45° 12
16 90° a DLE1600S160P090 6.6 35 113 106.2 6.8 45° 16
(mm)
D
C
O

DC =
LU =
LCF =
OAL =
LF =
PL =
DCON =
SIG =
(mm)
DC SIG
D
P1
02
0
LU LCF OAL LF PL KAPR DCON
3 120° a DLE0300S030P120 0.8 9 45 44.1 0.9 30° 3
4 120° a DLE0400S040P120 1.1 12 50 48.8 1.2 30° 4
5 120° a DLE0500S050P120 1.3 14 60 58.6 1.4 30° 5
6 120° a DLE0600S060P120 1.6 15 66 64.3 1.7 30° 6
7 120° a DLE0700S070P120 1.9 18 74 72.0 2.0 30° 7
8 120° a DLE0800S080P120 2.2 20 74 71.7 2.3 30° 8
10 120° a DLE1000S100P120 2.8 24 84 81.1 2.9 30° 10
12 120° a DLE1200S120P120 3.3 28 95 91.5 3.5 30° 12
3 145° a DLE0300S030P145 0.4 9 45 44.5 0.5 17.5° 3
4 145° a DLE0400S040P145 0.5 12 50 49.4 0.6 17.5° 4
5 145° a DLE0500S050P145 0.7 14 60 59.2 0.8 17.5° 5
6 145° a DLE0600S060P145 0.8 15 66 65.1 0.9 17.5° 6
7 145° a DLE0700S070P145 1.0 18 74 72.9 1.1 17.5° 7
8 145° a DLE0800S080P145 1.1 20 74 72.7 1.3 17.5° 8
P M K N S H
DLE
DCON=3